



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu
Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rishi Raj
Sharma, SPPs with Mr. Manoj
Kumar, DSP-CBI.

versus

**SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM &
ORS.** Respondents

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana,
Mr. Harsh Srivastava, Mr. Sidak
Singh Anand, Mr. Sheezan Hashmi,
Ms. Rekha Puniya, Mr. Prateek
Bhalla & Mr. Mueed Shah, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav
Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sood & Mr.
Siddharth Jain, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Gautam Khazanchi & Mr.
Subham Jain, Advocates for R-3.

Mr. Joy Banerjee, Advocates for R-8
& 9.

Mr. Aditya Wadwa & Mr. Sarthak
Sharma, Advocates for R-12 & 13.

Mohd. Tasnimul Hassan & Mr.
Martin G. George, Advocates for R-
16 & 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

11.01.2024

%



1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents are directed to file a reply with supporting case laws before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 04.04.2024.
3. Till the next date of hearing, the compliance of order dated 24.01.2022 passed by learned Trial Court shall not be insisted upon.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner assures he would take adjournment before the learned Trial Court, till the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JANUARY 11, 2024/at

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)