



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9513/2023, CRL.M.A. 35564/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate (Sr.
Special Public Prosecutor) with Mr.
Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu Daman
Bhardwaj and Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma
(Special Public Prosecutor) with Mr.
Manoj Kumar (DSP-CBI).
Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Srivastava and Mr. Sidak Singh
Anand, Advocates for R1.
Ms. Divya Joshi, Advocate for R2.
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Mr.
Vinayak Chawla, Advocates for R3.
Mr. Sumant De, Advocate for R4.
Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Shrey
Nautiyal, Advocates for R7.
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadratt, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Martin G.
George and Md. Tasnimul Hassan,
Advocates for R16 & R17.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
16.07.2024

%



1. List on 01.08.2024 at 2:15 p.m.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 16, 2024/RS