



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9513/2023, CRL.M.A. 35564/2023**
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain Sr. SPP with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma SPP and Mr. Manoj Kumar DSP-CBI.

versus

SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anushree Poddar, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate for R-5.
Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Advocates for R-7.
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa and Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates for R-12 & 13.
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Martin G. George and Mr. Md. Tasnimul Hassan, Advocates for R-16 & 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as Sr. Advocate is busy in another Court.
2. List for arguments on 01.10.2024 at 03:15 P.M.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/va