



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35564/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma SPP, Mr. Neeraj Jain,
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Ms. Noor Rampal,
Advocates with DSP Manoj Kumar (CBI)

versus

SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Harsh S.,
Mr. Sidak, Mr. Sharian, Ms. Rekha Angara,
Ms. Vasundhara N., Mr. Aman Akhtar, Ms. Sana
Singh, Mr. Faiz Qureshi, Mr. Faizan Ansari and
Mr. Syed Murtuza Ahmad, Advocates for
respondent No.1 (through V.C.)
Ms. Sanya Sud and Ms. Anushree Poddar,
Advocates for respondent No.2
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Mr. Vimayak Chawla,
Ms. Suruchi Jaiswal, Advocates for respondent
No.3
Mr. Sumant De, Advocate for respondent No.4
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.5
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Sheezan Hashmi and
Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Advocates for respondent
Nos.7 (through V.C.)
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa and Mr. Shivansh Agarwal,
Advocates for respondent Nos.12 and 13
Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Mr. Md. Tasnimul Hassan
and Mr. Chaitanya Singh, Advocates for
respondent Nos.16 and 17



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Learned Senior Counsels for respondent Nos.1 and 7 have joined the proceedings through V.C., however, are unable to address submissions on account of technical glitch.
2. List on 04.12.2024.
3. In the meantime, learned counsels for the parties shall be at liberty to place on record the Delhi High Court Rules.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

na