



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023 STAY**
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior
Advocate/SSPP with Mr. Neeraj Jain,
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rishi
Raj Sharma, SPPs with Mr. Manoj
Kumar, DSP-CBI.

versus

**SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM &
ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr.
Harsh Srivastava, Mr. S Singh Anand,
Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Anushree Poddar, Advocate for
R-2.
Mr. Gautam K, Ms. Suruchi Jaiswal,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
21.03.2025

%

Accommodation requested on behalf of respondents on account of
personal difficulty of arguing counsel.

Re-notify on 01.05.2025.

Pursuant to the order dated 11.01.2024, interim orders to continue till
the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 21, 2025/vd/r