



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, SPP with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, SPPs and Mr. Manoj Kumar, DSP-CBI.

versus

SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Harsh Srivastava and Mr. Sidak Singh Anand, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Ms. Suruchi Jaiswal, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Shrey Nautiyal, Advocate for R-7.
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Aurav Sarma, Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocates for R-12, 13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 12.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:16:57