



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023 STAY

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate and
SPP with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu
Daman Bhardwaj, Mr. Rishi Raj
Sharma, SPPs and Mr. Manoj Kumar,
DSP-CBI.
Mr. Anupam S Shaarma, SPP for CBI.

versus

**SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM &
ORS.Respondent**

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana and Mr.
Sidak Singh Anand, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Sanya Sud, Mr. Raahul Sharm,
Ms. Alisha Roy, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Ms. Suruchi
Jaiswal, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshat Gupta, Advocate for
R-7.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER
12.08.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 10.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/lks