



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Rishiraj Sharma, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Ms. Priya Tyagi and Mr. Shreyan Srivastava, Advocates

versus

**SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P.
CHIDAMBARAM & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Sidak Singh Anand, Mr. Prakhar Saunakiya and Ms. Vidisha Bajaj, Advocates for R-1 and R-7
Ms. Sanya Sud, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Ms. Suruchi Jaiswal, Advocates for R-3
Mr. Sumant De, Advocate for R-4
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate for R-5
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadari and Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini, Advocates for R-16 and R-17

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Arguments have been 'part-heard' on behalf of the learned senior



counsel for the petitioner/CBI.

2. Mr. N. Hariharan, learned senior counsel for the respondents was not available, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
3. List for final disposal on 28.05.2026.
7. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ns/TD