



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010560682023

+ **CRL.M.C. 9513/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35564/2023**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate (Sr. Special Public Prosecutor) with Mr. Neeraj Jain, Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj & Rishi Raj Sharma (Special Public Prosecutors) with Mr. Manoj Kumar (DSP-CBI).

versus

SH. PALANIAPPAN CHIDAMBARAM @ P. CHIDAMBARAM & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Sidak Singh Anand, Mr. Prakhar Saunakiya, Ms. Madhushrutee Neelkantan and Ms. Vidisha Bajaj, Adv. for R1
Mr. Vaibhav Kakkar, Ms. Sanya Sud and Mr. Jay Sharma, Adv. for R2.
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi and Mr. Digant Kumar, Adv. for R3.
Mr. Sumant De, Adv. for R4.
Mr. Rahul Kumar and Mr. Ayush Tiwari, Adv. for R5
Ms. Aishwariya Chhabra, Adv. for R6
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.
3. List the matter on 07.09.2026.
4. *Interim* order, if any, to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

AUGUST 7, 2026

MADHU JAIN, J